[Airport Commission Commendation]

Resolution commending the Airport Commission at San Francisco
International Airport for reducing the use of pesticides and toxic chemicals on
City property.

WHEREAS, San Francisco is committed to ensuring public safety and environmental quality by significantly reducing the use of pesticides and othe rtoxic chemicals on public land, and

WHEREAS, As a sign of commitment, the City and County of San Francisco has enacted a model Integrated Pest Management Ordinance (IPM), and

WHEREAS, The Airport Commission at San Francisco International Airport has adopted a comprehensive and innovative IPM implementation program for all properties under its jurisdiction; and,

WHEREAS, The Airport Commission at San Francisco International Airport has created a model pest siting and prevention program reducing chemical use throughout Airport property; and,

WHEREAS, The Airport Commission at San Francisco International Airport has taken steps to maximize the positive impact of the IPM Program through pilot projects testing new technologies and alternative products to replace traditional chemical controls; and,

WHEREAS, The Airport Commission at San Francisco International Airport has demonstrated outstanding leadership in creating a successful IPM program and serves as an invaluable resource for other departments; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors acknowledges

Queen Q

and commends the Airport Commission at San Francisco International Airport for its outstanding leadership in reducing the use of pesticides and other toxic chemicals on public land.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	001939	Date Passed:
Resolution commending the Airport Commission at San Francisco International Airport for reducing the use of pesticides and toxic chemicals on City property.		
November 6, 2000	Board of Supervisors — ADOPTEI Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Biern Teng Absent: 2 - Yaki, Yee	O nan, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,
F	File No. 001939	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 6, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	NOV 1 7 2000	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Willia I. Proyen Ir
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.